

Amendments to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report for the Fourth Quarter ended 31 December 2011 as announced on 28 February 2012

- 1) In Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement, the amount for the following items should be as follows:

Descriptions	Current Year-To-Date 31 Dec 2011
	RM'000
Adjustments for Non-Cash flow: Non Cash Item	(3,583)
Net Change in trade and other receivables	(2,079)
Net change in trade and other payables	481
Fixed deposit pledged	(285)
Effect of exchange rate changes	482

The cash and cash equivalents remained unchanged after the amendments.

- 2) In Condensed Consolidated Statements Of Financial Position, the amount for the following items should be:

Descriptions	As at 31 Dec 2011
	RM'000
Investment in associates	14,616
Trade and other receivables	12,044

The Total Asset and Equity Attributable To Shareholders remained unchanged after the amendments.

- 3) In Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes In Equity, the amount for the following item should be:

Descriptions	As at 31 Dec 2011
	RM'000
Other comprehensive income for the year	628

The adjustment is to rectify typo error.

- 4) Under Part B1 paragraph 5 (Analysis of Performance):

The last sentence for paragraph 5 should read as "This **was mainly due to** increase in foreign exchange gain on capitalisation of loan in Turbo-Mech Asia Pte. Ltd. in the current quarter."

- 5) Under Part B13 (Realised and Unrealised Profits of the Group), it should read as follows:

	Current Quarter 31 Dec 2011
	RM'000
Total retained profits of the Group and its subsidiaries	
-realised profits	21,372
-unrealised profits	108
Total share of retained profits from associated companies	
-realised profits	5,393
-unrealised profits	103
Less Consolidation adjustments	(21,363)
Total Group retained profits as per consolidated accounts	5,613

- 6) Under Part B14, Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss) for the current year quarter 31 December 2011 should be **RM393,000**.